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Embarqg Corporation
EMBARQ.com

Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th Street
Overland Park, KS 66211

February 13, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange

Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of February 15, 2007. The Company’s tariffs
are available on its website at www.embarg.com/tariffs.

Section A4 Third Revised Sheet 5

Section A13  Fourteenth Revised Sheet 29
Sixteenth Revised Sheet 30
Fourth Revised Sheet 41

This filing clarifies the application of Service Charges associated with installing Custom Calling Features
and ExpressTouch Services.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
guestions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FL 07-10

Mary L. Matthews

TARIFF ANALYST 1l

Voice: (913) 345-7721

Fax: (913) 345-6756
Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. Section A4
Third Revised Sheet 5

By: F. B. Poag Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 5
Director Effective: February 15, 2007

SERVICE CHARGES
C. REGULATIONS (Cont'd)
2. Service charges do not apply for:

a. The substitution of the name of another member of the family for that already listed in
the directory, nor for correction in the addresses in the directory.

b. Telephone Service previously provided over a Government system where there is no
break in the continuity of service.

C. Company-initiated directory listings or changes in class or grade of service.
d. Upgrades or downgrades to or from flat rate service to measured rate service.
e. Installation of ExpressTouch Services or Custom Calling Features. (N)

3. When service is re-established at a location which has been destroyed by fire, flood, or wind,
or made untenantable by fire, flood, or wind, service connection charges do not apply when
the service is re-established within a reasonable time. If the subscriber desires service at a
new location for a temporary period, the service connection charge will apply covering the
establishment of service at the temporary location, but no service connection charge will apply
when service is re-established at the former location. If the subscriber desires service
established at a new and permanent location, then the service connection charge will apply.
Changes in a location of existing access line terminations to points outside the premises
occupied by the subscriber are considered as new service connections at the new location.



Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SECTION A13
Fourteenth Revised Sheet 29

Cancelling Thirteenth Revised Sheet 29

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3.

Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped)

Effective: February 15, 2007

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature

Residence

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
- Customer Controlled
Call Forward Busy
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
- Customer Controlled
Call Forward Remote Activation
Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Calling 8
Speed Calling 30
Call Waiting ID
Call Waiting Options

Monthly
Rate

$4.00

1.25
1.25
1.25

1.25
1.25
1.25
2.00

4.00
1.25
6.50
6.50
3.00
4.00
2.00
6.00

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A13
Sixteenth Revised Sheet 30

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Fifteenth Revised Sheet 30
Director Effective: February 15, 2007

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS
E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped) (Cont'd)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed. (N)
Per Feature Monthly
Rate

Business
Call Forwarding $6.00
Call Forward No Answer

- Fixed 1.50

- Customer Programmable 1.50

- Customer Controlled 1.50
Call Forward Busy

- Fixed 1.50

- Customer Programmable 1.50

- Customer Controlled 1.50
Call Forward Remote Activation 5.00
Call Forward Additional Paths (per path) 3.00
Three-Way Calling

- Flat Rate 5.00

- Usage Sensitive 1.25
Call Waiting 6.00
Enhanced Call Waiting 6.00
Speed Calling 4.00
Three-Way Calling with Transfer - 5.00
Call Waiting ID 2.00

Call Waiting Options 6.00



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

By: F. B. Poag
Director
F. EXPRESSTOUCH SERVICE (Cont'd)

3

SECTION A13
Fourth Revised Sheet 41

Cancelling Third Revised Sheet 41

Effective: February 15, 2007

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Service Charges do not apply when ExpressTouch Services are installed.

a. Return Call

Residential
Business

b. Repeat Dialing

Residential
Business

C. Call Tracing

Residential
Business

d. Selective Call Ring

Residential
Business

e. Selective Call Rejection

Residential
Business

f. Selective Call Forward

Residential
Business

g. Selective Call Acceptance

Residential
Business

h. Caller ID With Name

Residential
Business

l. Anonymous Call Rejection

Residential
Business

Monthly Usage
Rate Sensitive

$4.50 $1.25
5.00 1.25

$4.50 $1.25
5.00 1.25

$9.75
$9.75

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$6.00

$9.50
11.00

$4.00
4.00

(N)



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. Section A4
Third Second Revised Sheet 5

By: F. B. Poag Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 5
Director Effective: February 15, 2007 Aprit-1-1997

SERVICE CHARGES
C. REGULATIONS (Cont'd)
2. Service charges do not apply for:

a. The substitution of the name of another member of the family for that already listed in
the directory, nor for correction in the addresses in the directory.

b. Telephone Service previously provided over a Government system where there is no
break in the continuity of service.

C. Company-initiated directory listings or changes in class or grade of service.
d. Upgrades or downgrades to or from flat rate service to measured rate service.

e. Installation of ExpressTouch Services or Custom Calling Features.

3. When service is re-established at a location which has been destroyed by fire, flood, or wind,
or made untenantable by fire, flood, or wind, service connection charges do not apply when
the service is re-established within a reasonable time. If the subscriber desires service at a
new location for a temporary period, the service connection charge will apply covering the
establishment of service at the temporary location, but no service connection charge will apply
when service is re-established at the former location. If the subscriber desires service
established at a new and permanent location, then the service connection charge will apply.
Changes in a location of existing access line terminations to points outside the premises
occupied by the subscriber are considered as new service connections at the new location.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3.

F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A13
Fourteenth Fhirteenth Revised Sheet 29
Cancelling Thirteenth Fwelfth Revised Sheet 29

Effective: February 15, 2007 August-1,-2005

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature

Residence

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
- Customer Controlled
Call Forward Busy
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
- Customer Controlled
Call Forward Remote Activation
Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Calling 8
Speed Calling 30
Call Waiting ID
Call Waiting Options

Monthly
Rate

$4.00

1.25
1.25
1.25

1.25
1.25
1.25
2.00

4.00
1.25
6.50
6.50
3.00
4.00
2.00
6.00



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY:

E.

F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A13

Sixteenth Fifteenth Revised Sheet 30

Cancelling Fifteenth Feurteenth Revised Sheet 30
Effective: February 15, 2007 December14,-2006

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped) (Cont'd)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature
Business

Call Forwarding
Call Forward No Answer
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
- Customer Controlled
Call Forward Busy
- Fixed
- Customer Programmable
- Customer Controlled
Call Forward Remote Activation

Call Forward Additional Paths (per path)

Three-Way Calling
- Flat Rate
- Usage Sensitive
Call Waiting
Enhanced Call Waiting
Speed Calling
Three-Way Calling with Transfer -
Call Waiting ID
Call Waiting Options

Monthly
Rate

$6.00

1.50
1.50
1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50
5.00
3.00

5.00
1.25
6.00
6.00
4.00
5.00
2.00
6.00



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A13
Fourth Fhird Revised Sheet 41

By: F. B. Poag Cancelling Third Seeend Revised Sheet 41
Director Effective: February 15, 2007 Becember14,-2006

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS
F. EXPRESSTOUCH SERVICE (Cont'd)

3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Service Charges do not apply when ExpressTouch Services are installed.

Monthly Usage
Rate Sensitive

a. Return Call

Residential $4.50 $1.25

Business 5.00 1.25
b. Repeat Dialing

Residential $4.50 $1.25

Business 5.00 1.25
C. Call Tracing

Residential $9.75

Business $9.75
d. Selective Call Ring

Residential $5.00

Business $5.00
e. Selective Call Rejection

Residential $5.00

Business $5.00
f. Selective Call Forward

Residential $5.00

Business $5.00
g. Selective Call Acceptance

Residential $5.00

Business $6.00
h. Caller ID With Name

Residential $9.50

Business 11.00
l. Anonymous Call Rejection

Residential $4.00

Business 4.00



