# Voice Data Internet Wireless Entertainment



Embarq Corporation EMBARQ.com Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502 5454 W. 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

February 13, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TL727** 

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of February 15, 2007. The Company's tariffs are available on its website at <a href="https://www.embarq.com/tariffs">www.embarq.com/tariffs</a>.

Section A4 Third Revised Sheet 5

Section A13 Fourteenth Revised Sheet 29

Sixteenth Revised Sheet 30 Fourth Revised Sheet 41

This filing clarifies the application of Service Charges associated with installing Custom Calling Features and ExpressTouch Services.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer Attachments

Embarq Florida, Inc.

Ву:

F. B. Poag Director Section A4
Third Revised Sheet 5
Cancelling Second Revised Sheet 5
Effective: February 15, 2007

### SERVICE CHARGES

- C. REGULATIONS (Cont'd)
  - 2. Service charges do not apply for:
    - a. The substitution of the name of another member of the family for that already listed in the directory, nor for correction in the addresses in the directory.
    - b. Telephone Service previously provided over a Government system where there is no break in the continuity of service.
    - c. Company-initiated directory listings or changes in class or grade of service.
    - d. Upgrades or downgrades to or from flat rate service to measured rate service.
    - e. Installation of ExpressTouch Services or Custom Calling Features.

3. When service is re-established at a location which has been destroyed by fire, flood, or wind, or made untenantable by fire, flood, or wind, service connection charges do not apply when the service is re-established within a reasonable time. If the subscriber desires service at a new location for a temporary period, the service connection charge will apply covering the establishment of service at the temporary location, but no service connection charge will apply when service is re-established at the former location. If the subscriber desires service established at a new and permanent location, then the service connection charge will apply. Changes in a location of existing access line terminations to points outside the premises occupied by the subscriber are considered as new service connections at the new location.

(N)

Embarq Florida, Inc. **SECTION A13** 

Fourteenth Revised Sheet 29

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Thirteenth Revised Sheet 29 Director

Effective: February 15, 2007

(N)

### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

#### E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped)

## Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature

Residence	Monthly <u>Rate</u>
Call Forward No Answer	\$ 4.00
- Fixed	1.25
- Customer Programmable	1.25
- Customer Controlled	1.25
Call Forward Busy	
- Fixed	1.25
- Customer Programmable	1.25
- Customer Controlled	1.25
Call Forward Remote Activation	2.00
Three-Way Calling	
- Flat Rate	4.00
- Usage Sensitive	1.25
Call Waiting	6.50
Enhanced Call Waiting	6.50
Speed Calling 8	3.00
Speed Calling 30	4.00
Call Waiting ID	2.00
Call Waiting Options	6.00

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A13

Sixteenth Revised Sheet 30

(N)

F. B. Poag Cancelling Fifteenth Revised Sheet 30
Director Effective: February 15, 2007

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

# E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

BY:

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped) (Cont'd)

## Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature	Monthly <u>Rate</u>
Business	
Call Forwarding	\$ 6.00
Call Forward No Answer	
- Fixed	1.50
- Customer Programmable	1.50
- Customer Controlled	1.50
Call Forward Busy	
- Fixed	1.50
- Customer Programmable	1.50
- Customer Controlled	1.50
Call Forward Remote Activation	5.00
Call Forward Additional Paths (per path)	3.00
Three-Way Calling	
- Flat Rate	5.00
- Usage Sensitive	1.25
Call Waiting	6.00
Enhanced Call Waiting	6.00
Speed Calling	4.00
Three-Way Calling with Transfer -	5.00
Call Waiting ID	2.00
Call Waiting Options	6.00

Embarq Florida, Inc.

**SECTION A13** Fourth Revised Sheet 41 By: F. B. Poag Cancelling Third Revised Sheet 41 Effective: February 15, 2007 Director

(N)

### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

#### EXPRESSTOUCH SERVICE (Cont'd) F.

3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

### Service Charges do not apply when ExpressTouch Services are installed.

Monthly Usage **Sensitive** Rate Return Call a. Residential \$4.50 \$1.25 Business 5.00 1.25 b. Repeat Dialing Residential \$4.50 \$1.25 **Business** 5.00 1.25 c. Call Tracing Residential \$9.75 **Business** \$9.75 d. Selective Call Ring Residential \$5.00 **Business** \$5.00 e. Selective Call Rejection Residential \$5.00 **Business** \$5.00 Selective Call Forward f. Residential \$5.00 **Business** \$5.00 Selective Call Acceptance g. Residential \$5.00 **Business** \$6.00 h. Caller ID With Name Residential \$ 9.50 **Business** 11.00 I. Anonymous Call Rejection Residential \$ 4.00 **Business** 4.00

Embarq Florida, Inc. Section A4

Third Second Revised Sheet 5
Cancelling Second First Revised Sheet 5

Director Effective: February 15, 2007 April 1, 1997

### SERVICE CHARGES

## C. REGULATIONS (Cont'd)

F. B. Poag

Ву:

- 2. Service charges do not apply for:
  - a. The substitution of the name of another member of the family for that already listed in the directory, nor for correction in the addresses in the directory.
  - b. Telephone Service previously provided over a Government system where there is no break in the continuity of service.
  - c. Company-initiated directory listings or changes in class or grade of service.
  - d. Upgrades or downgrades to or from flat rate service to measured rate service.
  - e. Installation of ExpressTouch Services or Custom Calling Features.
- 3. When service is re-established at a location which has been destroyed by fire, flood, or wind, or made untenantable by fire, flood, or wind, service connection charges do not apply when the service is re-established within a reasonable time. If the subscriber desires service at a new location for a temporary period, the service connection charge will apply covering the establishment of service at the temporary location, but no service connection charge will apply when service is re-established at the former location. If the subscriber desires service established at a new and permanent location, then the service connection charge will apply. Changes in a location of existing access line terminations to points outside the premises occupied by the subscriber are considered as new service connections at the new location.

Embarq Florida, Inc. **SECTION A13** 

Fourteenth Thirteenth Revised Sheet 29 Cancelling Thirteenth Twelfth Revised Sheet 29

F. B. Poag Director Effective: February 15, 2007 August 1, 2005

## MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

#### E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped)

Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature

BY:

Residence	Monthly <u>Rate</u>
Call Forwarding	\$ 4.00
Call Forward No Answer	
- Fixed	1.25
- Customer Programmable	1.25
- Customer Controlled	1.25
Call Forward Busy	
- Fixed	1.25
- Customer Programmable	1.25
- Customer Controlled	1.25
Call Forward Remote Activation	2.00
Three-Way Calling	
- Flat Rate	4.00
- Usage Sensitive	1.25
Call Waiting	6.50
Enhanced Call Waiting	6.50
Speed Calling 8	3.00
Speed Calling 30	4.00
Call Waiting ID	2.00
Call Waiting Options	6.00

Embarq Florida, Inc. **SECTION A13** 

Sixteenth Fifteenth Revised Sheet 30 Cancelling Fifteenth Fourteenth Revised Sheet 30 BY: F. B. Poag Director Effective: February 15, 2007 December 14, 2006

### MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

#### E. CUSTOM CALLING FEATURES (Cont'd)

3. Rates and Charges (per central office line equipped) (Cont'd)

## Service Charges do not apply when Custom Calling Features are installed.

Per Feature	Monthly Rate
Business	
Call Forwarding	\$ 6.00
Call Forward No Answer	4.50
- Fixed - Customer Programmable	1.50 1.50
- Customer Controlled	1.50
Call Forward Busy	1.00
- Fixed	1.50
- Customer Programmable	1.50
- Customer Controlled	1.50
Call Forward Remote Activation	5.00
Call Forward Additional Paths (per path)	3.00
Three-Way Calling	<b>5</b> .00
- Flat Rate	5.00
- Usage Sensitive	1.25 6.00
Call Waiting Enhanced Call Waiting	6.00
Speed Calling	4.00
Three-Way Calling with Transfer -	5.00
Call Waiting ID	2.00
Call Waiting Options	6.00

Embarq Florida, Inc. **SECTION A13** 

Fourth Third Revised Sheet 41
Cancelling Third Second Revised Sheet 41
Effective: February 15, 2007 December 14, 2006 By: F. B. Poag Director

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

#### F. EXPRESSTOUCH SERVICE (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 3

Service Charges do not apply when ExpressTouch Services are installed.

	D O .!!	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	Usage <u>Sensitive</u>
a.	Return Call		
	Residential Business	\$4.50 5.00	\$1.25 1.25
b.	Repeat Dialing		
	Residential Business	\$4.50 5.00	\$1.25 1.25
C.	Call Tracing		
	Residential Business		\$9.75 \$9.75
d.	Selective Call Ring		
	Residential Business	\$5.00 \$5.00	
e.	Selective Call Rejection		
	Residential Business	\$5.00 \$5.00	
f.	Selective Call Forward		
	Residential Business	\$5.00 \$5.00	
g.	Selective Call Acceptance		
	Residential Business	\$5.00 \$6.00	
h.	Caller ID With Name		
	Residential Business	\$ 9.50 11.00	
I.	Anonymous Call Rejection		
	Residential Business	\$ 4.00 4.00	